

This information is for reference only and may change at any time. Clients with allergy concerns should refer to the ingredients label on the box.

## Foods Allergen Matrix

Product:	Eggs	Milk / Whey Protein	Soy / Text Veg P	Gelatin / Collagen	Pea Protein	Wheat / Corn Flour	Nuts / Treenuts	Peanut	Shellfish	Sucralose	Soy Oil or Lecithin* Traces Of	Peanuts or other nuts	May contain eggs, soy, wheat, treenuts	Manufactured in a facility or on equipment that may
Berry Crème Smoothie (variety only)		x	x							x	x			x
Cappuccino/Proticcino Drink		x		x						x	x			x
Classic Cappuccino with Fiber		x								x	x			
Hot Chocolate with Fiber		x		x						x	x			
Hot Cocoa with Marshmallows		x		x						x				
Marshmallow Hot Chocolate		x		x						x	x			x
Mixed Berry Drink with Fiber		x		x						x	x			
Orange Fruit Drink		x		x						x				
Peanut Butter Chocolate Shake Box		x	x			x	x	x		x	x	x	x	x
Pineapple Orange Drink		x		x						x	x			x
Protein Shooters- Cran Grape		x		x						x	x			x
Protein Shooters- Tropical Orange		x		x						x	x			x
Strawberry Crème Smoothie Mix		x								x	x			
Wild Berry Drink		x								x	x			
<b>Shake Bottles/RTD</b>														
Chocolate Shake Bottle		x		x						x	x			x
Coffee Shake Bottle		x		x						x	x			x
Peanut Butter Chocolate Bottle		x	x			x	x	x		x	x	x	x	x
Vanilla Shake Bottle		x								x	x			x
Vanilla RTD -4 Pack		x								x				x
Chocolate RTD 4-Pack		x								x				x
Chocolate Premade RTD 6-Pack		x	x							x			x	
Vanilla Premade RTD - 6 Pack		x	x							x			x	
<b>Puddings Shakes/Gelatin</b>														
Banana Crème Pudding		x								x	x			
Chocolate Drink Pudding/Shake Mix		x								x	x			
Chocolate Mint Pudding/Shake Mix		x								x	x			
Chocolate Peanut Butter Shake/Pudding		x	x			x	x	x		x	x	x	x	x
Chocolate Salted Carmel Pudding/Shake		x								x	x			
Dark Chocolate Pudding/Shake Mix		x								x				
Dulce De Leche Caramel Pudding		x								x	x			
Lemon (Tangy) Pudding/Shake		x								x	x			
Mocha Pudding/Shake Mix (variety)		x								x	x			
Pumking Pie Pudding/Shake (Seasonal)		x								x	x			
Strawberry Pudding/Shake		x								x	x			
Very Vanilla Pudding/Shake Mix		x								x	x			
Banana Strawberry Gelatin				x						x				x
<b>Breakfasts</b>														
Apple Cinnamon Oatmeal		x	x							x				x
Bacon & Cheese Omelet		x	x	x							x			x
Chocolate Chip Pancake		x	x			x				x	x		x	x
Chocolate Peanut Butter Os Cereal		x	x			x				x	x			x
Cinnamon - O Cereal w/Flakes		x				x								
Cocoa-Os Cereal			x							x				x
Homestyle Pancakes with Fiber		x	x			x				x	x			
Honey Nut Cereal			x							x				x
Maple Brown Sugar Oatmeal		x	x							x				x
Maple Brown Sugar Oatmeal with Fiber		x	x			x						x		x
New Apple and Cinnamon Oatmeal		x				x				x	x			
New Pancake with Chocolate chips		x	x			x				x	x		x	x
Plain Pancake		x	x			x				x			x	x
Vanilla Cinnamon-Os Cereal			x							x				x
Verry Berry O's			x							x				x



Product:	Eggs	Milk / Whey Protein	Soy / Text Veg Prot	Gelatin / Collagen	Pea Protein	Wheat / Corn Flour	Nuts / Tree nuts	Peanut	Shellfish	Sucralose	Soy Oil or Lecithin*	Traces of Peanuts or other nuts	May contain eggs, soy, wheat, tree nuts	Manufactured in a facility or on equipment that may process
<b>Soups/Lunches/Sauces</b>														
Beef Vegetable Noodle Soup	x			x		x								x
Original Cream of Chicken Soup	x	x	x	x									x	x
Salt N Vinegar Protein Chips		x	x								x			x
Cream of Tomato Soup		x		x							x			x
Creamy Chicken Alfredo		x	x	x		x	x				x		x	x
Hearty Cream of Chicken Soup		x	x			x								x
New Creamy Tomato Soup		x	x								x			
Spicy Nacho Protein Chips		x	x										x	x
Protein Pasta	x				x	x							x	
Savory Chicken Noodle Soup	x	x	x			x					x		x	
Strawberry Shortcake Bar	x	x	x	x			x	x		x	x	x	x	x
Vegetarian Chili		x	x										x	x
Vegetable Chili With Beans			x			x					x		x	
<b>Desserts</b>														
Cheese Cake	x	x								x	x		x	
New Chocolate Mug Cake	x	x	x			x	x			x	x		x	x
<b>Snacks</b>														
BBQ Protein Crisps					x									x
Caramel Peanut Snacks		x	x					x		x	x	x	x	x
Cheesy Curls		x									x			x
Chocolate Soy Snacks		x	x					x		x	x	x	x	x
Pretzel Twists		x	x			x					x			
Sour Cream & Fine Herb Zippers		x	x		x	x								x
White Cheddar Crisps		x	x		x								x	x
Zesty Ranch Puffs		x									x		x	x
<b>Bars</b>														
Berry fluffy Bar	x	x	x							x	x	x	x	x
Brownie Bar with Caramel Layer & Choc	x	x	x			x		x			x	x	x	x
Butter Pecan Bar with Caramel & Choc	x	x	x			x		x			x	x	x	x
Tangy BBQ Protein Chips		x	x											
BBQ Protein Crisps			x		x									x
Caramel Cocoa Bar		x	x			x	x	x		x	x		x	x
Caramel Nut Bar		x	x	x				x			x			x
Caramel Nut Bar (New July 2024)	x	x	x				x	x		x	x	x	x	x
Chocolate Almond Bar		x	x			x	x			x	x	x	x	x
Chocolate Chip Fluffy Bar	x	x	x				x	x		x	x	x	x	x
Chocolate Coconut Bar (New July 2024)	x	x	x	x			x			x	x	x	x	x
Chocolate Mint Bar		x	x							x	x	x		x
Cinnamon Crunch Bar		x	x							x	x	x	x	x
Crunchy Caramel Bar		x	x	x				x			x			x
Crunchy Peanut Chocolate Bar		x	x					x		x	x	x	x	x
Dark Chocolate Smores Bar		x	x			x					x	x		x
Double Berry Bar		x	x							x	x	x	x	x
Fudge Graham Bar		x	x			x				x	x	x	x	x
Lemon Fluffy Bar	x	x	x			x				x	x		x	x
Lemon Meringue Bar	x	x	x			x					x	x		x
Marsahmallow Brownie Crisp Bar	x	x	x								x	x		x
Oatmeal Cinnamon Raison Bar		x	x								x	x		x
Peanut Butter Blast Bar		x	x	x			x	x						
Peanut Butter Crunch Bar with Chcolate		x	x					x			x	x		x
Peanut Butter Cup Bar (New July 2024)	x	x	x	x			x	x		x	x	x		x
Peanut Butter Fluffy Bar	x	x	x					x		x	x	x	x	x
Peanut Butter Mouse Bar	x	x	x			x		x			x	x	x	x
Peanut Surprise Bar		x	x					x		x	x	x	x	x
Peppermint Cocoa Crunch Bar		x	x								x	x		x
Rockie Road Bar	x	x		x			x	x			x	x	x	x
Sea Salt & Caramel Bar	x	x	x								x			x
Sweet and Salty Peanut Bar		x	x			x		x			x	x		x
Toffee Pretzel Peanut Bar	x	x	x			x	x	x		x	x	x	x	x
Vanilla Caramal Bar	x	x	x			x					x		x	x
Vanilla Fluffy Crisp Bar	x	x					x			x	x		x	x
Vanilla Fluffy with Chocolate Icing Bar	x	x	x				x	x		x	x	x	x	x
<b>Wafers (now 5/box)</b>														
Chocolate Wafer		x	x	x	x	x				x	x		x	x
Lemon Wafer		x	x	x	x	x				x	x	x	x	x
Raspberry Wafer		x	x	x	x	x	x			x	x	x	x	x
Vanilla Wafer		x	x	x	x	x	x			x	x	x	x	x

If you have allergies please check ingredients on box.

All Products may not be available

\*Soy Lecithin is derived from refined soy-bean oil and processed in a manner that minimizes the content of allergenic proportions.

ref: [www.soyconnection.com/soyfoods/pdf/soylecithinfactsheet3.pdf](http://www.soyconnection.com/soyfoods/pdf/soylecithinfactsheet3.pdf)

7/10/2024